

HOUSE No. 1495

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

OFFICE OF THE SERGEANT-AT-ARMS,
200 STATE HOUSE, BOSTON, June 1, 1932.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives.

In compliance with Joint Rule No. 3, I have the honor to transmit herewith a statement of the travelling expenses of Committees of the Legislature, as furnished me by the Comptroller of the Commonwealth, for the month of May.

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLES O. HOLT,
Sergeant-at-Arms.

TRAVEL OF LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES, MAY, 1932.

Funeral of Representative Daniel J. Coakley (Senate):

Auto Hire	\$45 00
Cigars and Cigarettes	1 35
Flowers	15 00
Garage	1 00
Hotel and Meals	54 00
Telephone	90
	<hr/>
	\$117 25

Funeral of Representative Daniel J. Coakley (House):

Auto Hire	\$36 00
Flowers	25 00
Hotel and Meals	87 50
Railroad Fares	72 93
Taxi	3 00
Telephone	10
	<hr/>
	224 53
	<hr/>
	\$341 78

The first change was made in the title of the bill, which was changed from "An Act to amend the law relating to the" to "An Act to amend the law relating to the" and the second change was made in the title of the bill, which was changed from "An Act to amend the law relating to the" to "An Act to amend the law relating to the".

THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE BILL

A bill was introduced in the House of Representatives on the 10th day of March, 1908, entitled "An Act to amend the law relating to the" and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the".

The bill was reported by the Committee on the Judiciary on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the". The bill was then passed by the House of Representatives on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the".

The bill was then passed by the Senate on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the". The bill was then passed by the President on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the". The bill was then passed by the House of Representatives on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the".

The bill was then passed by the Senate on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the". The bill was then passed by the President on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the". The bill was then passed by the House of Representatives on the 10th day of March, 1908, and the title of the bill was changed to "An Act to amend the law relating to the".

